
 

 

T O W N  C O U N C I L  A N D  S T A F F  R O S T E R  UPDATED AUGUST 2016 

 

COUNCIL 

Mark Brown (Mayor) 
6212 Horseshoe Dr, SFD 
(H) 643-4843 (C) 681-6730 
mbrown@summerfieldgov.com 
(Term: 2015-2017) 
 
Dena H. Barnes (Mayor Pro Tem) 
2709 Pleasant Ridge Rd, SFD 
(H) 643-5972 (C) 312-4643 
dbarnes@summerfieldgov.com 
(Term: 2015-2019) 
 
Mike Adams 
7102 Lentz Ct, SFD 
(C) 707-5114 
madams@summerfieldgov.com 
(Term: 2013-2017)    
 
Dianne Laughlin 
2261 Scalesville Rd, SFD 
(H) 643-6414 
dlaughlin@summerfieldgov.com 
(Term: 2013-2017) 
 
John O’Day 
7013 Mustang Ct, SFD 
(H) 643-0804 (C) 392-6517 
joday@summerfieldgov.com 
(Term: 2015-2019) 
 
Reece Walker 
7046 Summerfield Rd, SFD 
(C) 706-3195 
rwalker@summerfieldgov.com 
(Term: 2015-2019)  
 

 

 

 

STAFF 

Scott Whitaker, Town Manager 
7914 Grey Fox Rd, OR 27310 
(H) 298-4118 (C) 520-7469  
swhitaker@summerfieldgov.com 
 
Dee Hall, Finance Officer 
336-643-8655 
dhall@summerfieldgov.com 
 
Valarie Halvorsen, Town Clerk 
336-643-8655 
clerk@summerfieldgov.com 
 
Jeff Goard, Parks & Rec Manager 
336-643-8655 
jgoard@summerfieldgov.com 
 
Cheryl Gore, Mgr Asst/Events Coordinator 
336-643-8655 
cgore@summerfieldgov.com 
 
Carrie Spencer, Town Planner  
336-643-8681 

cspencer@summerfieldgov.com 

 
 
Town Attorney: 
William L. Hill 
Frazier, Hill & Fury  
P.O. Drawer 1559  
Greensboro, NC 27402 
Phone: 379-9411    Fax: 274-7358 
E-mail: whill@frazierlawnc.com 

 

mailto:mbrown@summerfieldgov.com
mailto:dbarnes@summerfieldgov.com
mailto:madams@summerfieldgov.com
mailto:dlaughlin@summerfieldgov.com
mailto:joday@summerfieldgov.com
mailto:rwalker@summerfieldgov.com
mailto:swhitaker@summerfieldgov.com
mailto:dhall@summerfieldgov.com
mailto:clerk@summerfieldgov.com
mailto:jgoard@summerfieldgov.com
mailto:cgore@summerfieldgov.com
mailto:cspencer@summerfieldgov.com
mailto:whill@frazierlawnc.com

